

## ENGLISH

### Installation Instructions

- 1) Plug the power adapter into a nearby AC wall outlet or surge protector. Then, plug the round power connector to the back of the Hub.
- 2) Using the enclosed cable, connect the Hub and then your computer. If your computer is on, the Hub will automatically be detected and configured. If your computer is off, turn it on for the Hub to be detected and configured.
- 3) Attach a USB 2.0 or 1.1 device to the Hub.  
That's all there is to it!
- 4) Keep this card for future reference.

Note: In order for the Hub to function in high-speed mode (480Mbps), it must be plugged into a Hi-Speed USB 2.0 port. High-speed hub drivers will be included with your USB 2.0 PCI upgrade card, or by your computer manufacturer.

## FRANÇAIS

### Instructions d'Installation

- 1) Branchez l'adaptateur de courant dans une prise murale ou un parafoudre. Branchez ensuite le connecteur rond à l'arrière du hub.
  - 2) À l'aide du câble fourni, branchez le Hub à votre ordinateur. Si votre ordinateur est allumé, le hub est automatiquement détecté et configuré. Si votre ordinateur est éteint, allumez-le. Le hub sera ainsi automatiquement détecté et configuré.
  - 3) Branchez un périphérique USB 1.1 ou 2.0 à votre hub. Et voilà ! C'est aussi simple que cela.
  - 4) Conservez cette carte pour y référer ultérieurement
- Remarque : Pour un fonctionnement en mode haut débit (480 Mbps), le Hub doit être branché dans un port USB 2.0 à Haut Débit. Les pilotes haut débit sont fournis avec votre carte de mise à niveau PCI USB ou disponibles auprès du fabricant de votre ordinateur.

## DEUTSCH

### Installationsanweisungen

- 1) Schließen Sie das Netzgerät an eine nahe gelegene Steckdose oder einen Überspannungsschutz an. Verbinden Sie dann den runden Anschlussstecker mit der Rückseite des Hub.
- 2) Stecken Sie das beiliegende Verbindungskabel erst am Hub und dann am Computer ein. Wenn der Computer eingeschaltet ist, wird der Hub automatisch erkannt und konfiguriert. Ist der Computer ausgeschaltet, so schalten Sie ihn ein, damit der Hub erkannt und konfiguriert wird.
- 3) Schließen Sie ein USB 2.0- oder USB 1.1-Gerät am Hub an. Fertig!
- 4) Bewahren Sie diese Karte für zukünftige Verwendung auf.

Hinweis: Der Hub muss mit einem Hi-Speed USB 2.0 Port verbunden werden, damit er im Hi-Speed Modus (480 Mbit/s) arbeitet. Hi-Speed Hub-Treiber erhalten Sie mit Ihrer USB 2.0 PCI Upgrade-Karte oder von Ihrem Computerhersteller.

## ENGLISH

### Specifications

- Pentium® processor-based computer with available Hi-Speed USB 2.0 port or add USB 2.0 PCI card
- Windows® 98 SE and Me: Requires a USB 2.0 upgrade PCI card with third-party USB 2.0 drivers
- Windows 2000 and XP: Requires USB 2.0 upgrade PCI card with Microsoft® USB 2.0 drivers
- Mac® OS X: Requires USB 2.0 upgrade PCI card with third-party USB 2.0 drivers

### Package Includes

- Belkin Hi-Speed USB 2.0 4-Port Hub
- Hi-Speed USB 2.0 Device Cable
- AC Power Adapter

## NEDERLANDS

### Technische gegevens

- Computer met Pentium®-processor die beschikt over een vrije hi-speed USB 2.0-poort of plaats een USB 2.0-PCI-kaart in uw computer
- Windows® 98 SE en Me: USB 2.0 upgrade PCI-kaart met USB 2.0-stuurprogramma's van derden vereist
- Windows 2000 en XP: USB 2.0 upgrade PCI-kaart met USB 2.0-stuurprogramma's van Microsoft® vereist
- Mac® OS X: USB 2.0-upgrade-PCI-kaart met USB 2.0-stuurprogramma's van derden vereist

### Inhoud van de verpakking

- 4-poorts hi-speed USB 2.0-hub
- Hi-speed USB 2.0-aansluitkabel
- Voedingsadapter

## FRANÇAIS

### Caractéristiques techniques

- Ordinateur Pentium® avec port USB 2.0 à Haut Débit libre, ou avec ajout d'une carte PCI USB 2.0 à Haut Débit
  - Windows® 98 SE et Me : Nécessite une carte de mise à niveau PCI USB 2.0 avec des pilotes USB 2.0 tiers
  - Windows 2000 et XP : Nécessite une carte de mise à niveau PCI USB 2.0 avec des pilotes USB 2.0 Microsoft®
  - Mac OS® X : Nécessite une carte de mise à niveau PCI USB 2.0 avec des pilotes USB 2.0 tiers
- Contenu de l'emballage
- Hub à 4 ports USB 2.0 à Haut Débit
  - Câble de périphérique USB 2.0 à Haut Débit
  - Adaptateur de courant CA

## ESPAÑOL

### Especificaciones

- Ordenador con procesador Pentium® con puerto USB 2.0 de alta velocidad o tarjeta PCI USB 2.0 añadida
  - Windows® 98 SE y Windows Me: Requiere una tarjeta PCI de actualización USB 2.0 con controladores USB 2.0 de una tercera empresa.
  - Windows 2000 y XP: Requiere una tarjeta PCI de actualización USB 2.0 con controladores USB 2.0 de Microsoft®
  - Mac® OS X: Requiere una tarjeta PCI de actualización USB 2.0 con controladores USB 2.0 de una tercera empresa.
- El pack incluye:
- Hub de 4 Puertos USB 2.0 de alta velocidad
  - Cable para dispositivo USB 2.0 de alta velocidad
  - Adaptador de alimentación CA

## DEUTSCH

### Technische Daten

- Computer auf Pentium®-Processor-Basis mit freiem Hi-Speed USB 2.0 Port oder USB 2.0 PCI-Karte
  - Bei Windows® 98 SE und ME: USB-2.0-Upgrade-PCI-Karte mit USB-2.0-Treibern von Drittherstellern
  - Bei Windows 2000 und XP: USB 2.0 PCI-Upgrade-Karte mit Microsoft® USB 2.0-Treibern
  - Bei Mac® OS X: USB 2.0 PCI-Upgrade-Karte mit USB 2.0-Treibern von Drittherstellern
- Packungsinhalt
- Belkin USB 2.0 Hi-Speed 4-Port Hub
  - USB 2.0 Hi-Speed Gerätekaabel
  - Netzteil

## ITALIANO

### Specifiche

- Computer con processore Pentium® con porta USB 2.0 ad alta velocità disponibile oppure l'aggiunta di una scheda PCI USB 2.0.
  - Windows® 98 SE e Me: Richiede una scheda PCI aggiornata USB 2.0 con driver USB 2.0 forniti da terzi
  - Windows 2000 e XP: Richiede una scheda PCI aggiornata USB 2.0 con driver USB 2.0 forniti da Microsoft®
  - Mac® OS X: Richiede una scheda PCI aggiornata USB 2.0 con driver USB 2.0 forniti da terzi
- La confezione include
- Hub USB 2.0 ad alta velocità a 4 porte Belkin
  - Cavetto per dispositivi USB 2.0 ad alta velocità
  - Adattatore di corrente CA

## NEDERLANDS

### Installatie-aanwijzingen

- 1) Sluit de voedingsadapter aan op het dichtstbijzijnde stopcontact of op een spanningsbeveiliging. Sluit vervolgens de ronde voedingsconnector aan op de achterkant van de hub.
  - 2) Sluit de hub met de meegeleverde kabel aan op de computer. Als uw computer is ingeschakeld, wordt de hub automatisch herkend en geconfigureerd. Indien uw computer is uitgeschakeld, zal de hub pas herkend en geconfigureerd worden zodra u uw computer hebt ingeschakeld.
  - 3) Sluit een USB 2.0 of 1.1-apparaat aan op uw hub. Dat is alles wat u hoeft te doen!
  - 4) Wij raden u aan deze productinformatie te bewaren.
- Let op: De hub kan slechts werken in de hi-speed-modus (met snelheden van 480 Mbps) als hij is aangesloten op een hi-speed USB 2.0-poort. Stuurprogramma's voor de hi-speed hub worden geleverd bij uw USB 2.0 PCI-upgradekaart of door uw computerfabrikant.

## ESPAÑOL

### Instrucciones para la instalación

- 1) Enchufe el adaptador de alimentación en una toma de salida CA en una pared cercana o en un protector contra sobretensiones. Después, inserte el enchufe de alimentación redondo en la parte posterior del hub.
  - 2) Utilizando el cable adjunto, conecte el hub y luego su ordenador. Si su ordenador está encendido, el hub será detectado y configurado automáticamente. Si su ordenador está apagado, enciéndalo para que el hub pueda ser detectado y configurado.
  - 3) Conecte un dispositivo USB 2.0 ó 1.1 al hub. ¡Eso es todo!
  - 4) Guarde esta tarjeta para futuras consultas.
- Atención: Para que el hub pueda funcionar a alta velocidad (480Mbps), éste debe ser conectado a un puerto USB 2.0 de alta velocidad (Hi-Speed). Los controladores para el hub de alta velocidad le serán suministrados junto con la tarjeta PCI de actualización USB 2.0 o por el fabricante de su ordenador.

## ITALIANO

### Istruzioni per l'installazione

- 1) Inserire l'adattatore in una presa a muro AC o in una presa filtrata. Quindi, attaccare il connettore di alimentazione tondo al retro dell'hub.
- 2) Utilizzando il cavo fornito, collegare l'hub e di seguito il computer. Se il computer è acceso, l'hub viene immediatamente rilevato e configurato. Se il computer è spento, accenderlo per rilevare e configurare l'hub.
- 3) Collegare un dispositivo USB 2.0 o 1.1 all'hub. Tutto qui!
- 4) Conservare questo cartoncino per eventuali future consultazioni.

Nota: per funzionare ad alta velocità (480 Mbps), l'hub deve essere collegato ad una porta USB 2.0 ad alta velocità. I driver dell'hub ad alta velocità saranno forniti con la scheda di aggiornamento USB 2.0 PCI o dal produttore del computer.

# BELKIN®

www.belkin.com

Belkin Ltd.  
+44 (0) 1933 35 2000  
Rushden,  
United Kingdom

Belkin B.V.  
+31 (0) 20 654 7300  
Schiphol-Rijk,  
The Netherlands

Belkin GmbH  
+49 (0) 89 143405 0  
Munich,  
Germany

Belkin SAS  
+33 (0) 1 34 58 14 00  
Jouy en Josas,  
France

Made in Taiwan • Designed in the USA

© 2005 Belkin Corporation. All rights reserved. All trade names are registered trademarks of respective manufacturers listed. Mac, PowerMac, and the Mac logo are trademarks of Apple Computer, Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries.

P46267ea



FOR HOME OR OFFICE USE



F5U233ea



7 22868 55726 6